TOZQ-MASTEZS

INFINITY Series Axle Shafts by Torq-Masters Industries Inc.

Thank you for your purchase of INFINITY Series Axle Shafts by Torq-Masters Industries. Your new axles come fully assembled and carry a limited lifetime warranty. Please refer to your Vehicle Manual for axle shaft replacement procedure. Haynes Vehicle Manuals are available on <u>www.TorqMasters.com</u>.

LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY

INFINITY SERIES ASSEMBLED AXLE KITS

Torq-Masters Industries Inc {TMII} will warranty INFINITY Series axle shaft kits for the lifetime of the original customer. TMII will replace u-joint failure damaged INFINITY Series axle shafts one time per customer. If supplied u-joints are replaced by half circle clips or multiple u-joint failures occur no warranty will be issued. Proof of purchase is required to submit a warranty claim. All warranty claim axle shafts must be returned to TMII for consideration at the customer's expense. TMII will then process warranty and ship replacements free of charge. The INFINITY Series Axle Shaft Kit warranty is non-transferrable.

INFINITY SERIES SINGLE AXLE

Torq-Masters Industries Inc {TMII} will warranty INFINITY Series Axle Shafts sold individually for the lifetime of the original customer. TMII will not warranty u-joint failure damaged INFINITY Series axle shafts. Proof of purchase is required to submit a warranty claim. All warranty claim axle shafts must be returned to TMII for consideration at the customer's expense. TMII will then process warranty and ship replacements free of charge. The INFINITY Series Axle Shaft Kit warranty is non-transferrable.

INFINITY SERIES LIFETIME WARRANTY

This warranty excludes labor or consequential damages or injury. Any failure of the product as before described must be reported to Torq-Masters Industries Inc {TMII} within fifteen (15) days of failure, contact us for a Return Authorization Code and instructions. This warranty is in lieu of all other warranties express or implied and all other obligations or liabilities on the part of TMII. This warranty covers the original purchaser only. This warranty does not cover defects caused by any of the following: modification, alteration, repair or service of the product by anyone other than by the manufacturer or its authorized representative, physical abuse to or misuse of the product, improper diagnosis, improper installation, and road, offroad or accident damage.

TMII has no liability for incidental, consequential or special damages including, but not limited to, claims of personal injury or property damage and claims of liabilities by third parties not the original purchaser to the product.

If the purchaser disagrees with any of the terms of this warranty, please return the purchased item to Torq-Masters In-dustries, Inc. within five (5) business days of receiving shipment. Buyer is responsible for all shipping charges for receipt and return of product. A decision by the purchaser to retain the item purchased will be deemed acceptance of the specific terms of this warranty.